© Danfoss | 2023.05 AI427450636099en-010401| 1
Description
ECL Comfort 120 controller
< 1,5 m
ECL Comfort 120 The ECL Comfort 120 is a universal 1-circuit
controller for use in district heating substations,
district heating-based installations and boiler
installations.

AMV 10 / 20 / 30 series Gear-motor 3-point controlled for seated valves
AMV 100 series Gear-motor 3-point controlled for seated valves
Pt 1000 temperature sensors Type Designation Code No.
ESMT Outdoor temperature sensor  084N1012
ESM-10 Room temperature sensor 087B1164
ESM-11 Surface sensor 087B1165
ESMB-12 Universal sensor 087B1184
ESMC Surface sensor incl. 2 m cable 087N0011
ESMU-100 Immersion, 100 mm, copper 087B1180
ESMU-250 Immersion, 250 mm, copper 087B1181
ESMU-100 Immersion, 100 mm, stainless steel 087B1182
ESMU-250 Immersion, 250 mm, stainless steel 087B1183
Data sheet    ECL Comfort 120 controller and app
© Danfoss | 2023.05 | 5AI427450636099en-010401
Tender text Electronic controller for heating
1a
Electronic weather compensator for 1 circuit �ow temperature control in heating installations.
Operation via mobile app or 1 push button and 5 LED indications for basic indication and set-up.
The controller is operated by an installer app for mobile phone via Bluetooth connection.
Applications can be uploaded to the controller via mobile app.
1b
• Heating control principles:
-  Weather compensated
-  Reference room (ON/OFF, sensor)
-  Supply temperature compensated
• Heat curve setting in 6 coordinates or as slope
• Flow temperature limitations
• Outdoor / Room temperature compensation
• Comfort / Saving periods according to week schedule and holidays
• Return temperature limitation or in relation to outdoor/room temperature (heating)
• Pump controlled in relation to heat demand and frost protection
• Alarm functions for all sensors
• Manual override of the individual output
• Communication:
-  Bluetooth low energy 4.2
-  Modbus RTU
-  Ethernet
-  ECL 485 (internal data bus)
• Connection for commissioning / service via Bluetooth
• 4 temperature sensor (Pt 1000) inputs
• Application related and con�gured inputs
• 1 relay output
• 1 pair of electronic output for noiseless operation of the motorized control valve
• 1 potential free input
• 1 PWM output (100-1000 Hz)
• 1 PWM input (30-100 Hz)
• 10h time and date back-up
• Sharing information when wired in system as Master / Slave controller
1c
Main data:
• Supply voltage, 230 V a.c., 50 Hz, +/- 10% as per IEC 60038
• Power consumption of controller: 3 W
• Power consumption with max. load: max. 710 W
• Ambient temperature: -5°C – 55 °C
• Storage temperature: -40 – 70 °C
2
Product characteristics:
• Protection class: IP 41
• DIN rail adaptor integrated
• Dimension W x H x D: 144 x 96 x 63 mm
• Ordering code no.: ECL Comfort 120: 100B1200
Data sheet    ECL Comfort 120 controller and app
6 | © Danfoss | 2023.05 AI427450636099en-010401
Data sheet    ECL Comfort 120 controller and app
© Danfoss | 2023.05 | 7AI427450636099en-010401